Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Serra Mesa Planning Group

A Recognized San Diego City Planning Group Serving the Citizens of Serra Mesa

Members of the public are encouraged to attend and to speak on matters before the Planning Group. Speakers from the audience are requested to state their names and whether they represent any organization.

Thursday, September 15, 2011 - 7:00 PM - 9:00PM Serra Mesa - Kearny Mesa Library Community Room, 9005 Aero Drive

Chair -- Bob McDowell

Voting Members

James Feinberg (Vice-Chair), Eric Jimerson, Dicken Hall, Mike Marion, Brian Peterson, Brad Savall, Sam Safino, Tom Wright, Mark Larsen, George Brownyard

I. Welcome

- A. Attendance Review of Agenda
- B. Approval of minutes

II. COMMUNITY FORUM and ANNOUNCEMENTS (15 min.)

This is an opportunity for members of the audience to discuss issues not on the agenda and present information items of concern to the community.

III. Representatives: (5 min. each if present)

- Jack Straw, District 6 Council Office
- Brian Schoenfisch, Long Range Planning Office
- Representative Ron Roberts, Supervisor Office

IV. Information and Action Items

- Appointment of Kerry Gannet to take seat previously held by Doug Westcott
- Discussion and preparation and/or approval of letter in support of a Grocery at Rancho Serra Mesa Shopping Center
- Information on upcoming Serra Mesa Community Fair and request for volunteers to help staff booth
- Information on Phyllis Place will be presented by James Feinberg during his committee report
- Presentation on 511 by Ashley Simmons from Carl DeMaio Office

V. Chair's Reports:

• Mission Valley Planning Group did not meet in September. Please note that I will be out of town and miss the October 20th meeting.

VI. Committee Reports

1. Quarry Falls Development - James Feinberg 2. Community Plan: vacant

3. Historical Buildings – Bob McDowell 4. MCAS Miramar – Bob McDowell

Future meetings scheduled for 2011: Next Month - October 20, 2011

Future Agenda Items: None identified

E-mail: smpg@serramesa.org www.serramesa.org/smpg Address: SMPG, P.O. Box 23315, San Diego, CA, 92193e

Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Serra Mesa Planning Group A Recognized San Diego City Planning Group

Serving the Citizens of Serra Mesa

Members of the public are encouraged to attend and to speak on matters before the Planning Group. Speakers from the audience are requested to state their names and whether they represent any organization.